2010 First Year Seminars (FYS)
Summary of Student Survey Responses

N = 68 respondents

1. How do you see FYS helping you in the future at Cal Poly? How will you be able to use these topics
in the future?
Responses = 100% (68/68)
Better prepared for college — 12

2. If you could add a topic or session to the seminars, what would it be?
Responses = 94% (64/68)
Most common response: Leave as is — 24

3. If you could delete one topic or session, which one would you delete?
Responses = 97% (66/68)
Leave as is —46

4. What aspects of these seminars were most useful to you?
Responses = 97% (66/68)
Banking/Financial Literacy — 16
Schedule/Registration - 16
Stress/time management - 15
All-11

5. Would you recommend the First Year Seminars to a friend who was also starting at Cal Poly as a
new incoming student?
Responses = 100% (68/68)
Yes — 64
No -2
Maybe — 2



